

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 383 of 2025

Birendar Singh

... .. Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through the Chief Secretary & Ors.

... .. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant

: Mr. Vikash Kumar, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Manish Kumar, Sr. S.C.-II

Order No.12 / Dated 08th June, 2026

1. Mr. Manish Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the State has submitted that although, no affidavit has been filed but as per instruction received from the competent authority, the concerned file has again been sent to the Governor of the State for seeking concurrence, which is still lying pending therein. Therefore, he has sought for further three weeks' time.
2. Considering thereof, let this case be listed on 02nd July, 2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

08th June, 2026
Pappu/Arpit