

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 383 of 2025

Birendar Singh	...	...	Appellant
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...	...	Respondents

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant	: Mr. Vikash Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondent	: Mr. Manish Kumar, Sr. SC II
	Mr. Ashwini Bhushan, AC to Sr. SC II

Order No. 14 : Dated 23rd July, 2026

1. Affidavit has been filed in terms of order dated 06.07.2026 stating inter alia therein that four Information Commissioners have already been appointed in accordance with law, who have duly administered the oath of Office on 01.07.2026.
2. It has further been submitted that the Department is taking all consequential administrative measures to facilitate the effective discharge of their statutory functions; and necessary manpower, office infrastructure and other requisite resources are being provided on priority basis.
3. At paragraph 9 of the affidavit, it has further been submitted that so far as the appointment of Chief Information Commissioner is concerned, the process for making the appointment has already been initiated and the matter is under active consideration and the State Government is making sincere effort to complete the process expeditiously.
4. Mr. Manish Kumar, learned Sr. SC II appearing for the State in view thereof has sought for three weeks' time.
5. As prayed for, let the matter be adjourned for three weeks.

6. List this case on 20.08.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

23rd July, 2026
Alankar/